
Location wise Southern region state-wise installed capacity as on 31/07/2024

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Andhra Pradesh

1 STATE SECTOR 6610.00 235.40 0.00 6845.40 0.001610.00 57.38 8512.780.00

2 PVT SECTOR 4580.00 4443.14 36.80 9059.94 0.000.00 9150.17 18210.110.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0.000.00 250.00 2250.000.00

Total of Andhra Pradesh 13190.00 4678.54 36.80 17905.34 0.001610.00 9457.55 28972.890.00

Karnataka

4 STATE SECTOR 5020.00 0.00 0.00 5020.00 0.003689.20 197.89 8907.080.00

5 PVT SECTOR 2060.00 0.00 25.20 2085.20 0.000.00 18331.08 20416.280.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 2400.00 0.00 0.00 2400.00 880.000.00 0.00 3280.000.00

Total of Karnataka 9480.00 0.00 25.20 9505.20 880.003689.20 18528.97 32603.370.00

Kerala

7 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 159.96 159.96 0.001864.15 217.90 2242.010.00

8 PVT SECTOR 0.00 174.00 0.00 174.00 0.000.00 1239.59 1413.590.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 359.58 0.00 359.58 0.000.00 50.00 409.580.00

Total of Kerala 0.00 533.58 159.96 693.54 0.001864.15 1507.49 4065.180.00

Lakshadweep

10 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 0.00 26.830.00

11 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 4.97 4.970.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 26.83 26.83 0.000.00 4.97 31.800.00

Puducherry

13 STATE SECTOR 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 0.00 32.500.00

14 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 51.56 51.560.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Puducherry 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 51.56 84.060.00

Tamil Nadu

16 STATE SECTOR 4320.00 524.08 0.00 4844.08 0.002178.20 122.70 7144.980.00

17 PVT SECTOR 3639.00 503.10 211.70 4603.80 0.000.00 20576.41 25180.21250.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 2500.00 0.00 0.00 5890.00 2440.000.00 231.90 8561.903390.00

Total of Tamil Nadu 10459.00 1027.18 211.70 15337.88 2440.002178.20 20931.01 40887.093640.00

Telangana

19 STATE SECTOR 5242.50 0.00 0.00 5242.50 0.002405.60 41.22 7689.320.00

20 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 5206.16 5206.160.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 4200.00 0.00 0.00 4200.00 0.000.00 10.00 4210.000.00

Total of Telangana 9442.50 0.00 0.00 9442.50 0.002405.60 5257.38 17105.480.00

Southern

22 STATE SECTOR 21192.50 791.98 186.79 22171.27 0.0011747.15 637.08 34555.500.00

23 PVT SECTOR 10279.00 5120.24 273.70 15922.95 0.000.00 54559.94 70482.89250.00

24 CENTRAL SECTOR 11100.00 359.58 0.00 14849.58 3320.000.00 541.90 18711.483390.00

Total of Southern 42571.50 6271.80 460.49 52943.80 3320.0011747.15 55738.92 123749.873640.00
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